
                                                                                    

 

   

         Total Care Services INC.             Lanham Office: 30 

6495 New Hampshire Ave, Suite A305                         

Hyattsville, MD 20783 

Office: 301-270-1113 / Fax: 202- 688-0297 

 

Lanham Office: 301-918-0070 

Lanham Fax: 301-918-3872 

Leasing Office: 301-270-4400 

Building Security: 301-509-2152                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 Room Name Title Extension Direct Line # Email 

337 Wheeler, Drucella  Executive Director EXT.  131 
(C) 202-492-2186 

(O) 240-467-1341 

Dwheeler@totalcare1.com 

* Achea, Celine Home Coordinator * (C) 240-579-5906 *Cachea@totalcare1.com 

352 Allard, Anika  Habilitation Specialist  EXT. 441 (C)301-851-1122 Aallard@totalcare1.com 

* Ankomah, Patrick Operations Assistant * (C) 240-535-5064 Pankomah@totalcare1.com 

335 Aurelien, Guy (Alix) Compliance Specialist EXT.  117 (C) 240-535-5224 Gaurelien@totalcare1.com 

342 Beale, Keya Habilitation Specialist  EXT.  108 (C) 240-461-0884 Kbeale@totalcare1.com 

344 Bonner, Rick Community Services Monitor * (C) 240-506-6279 Rbonner@totalcare1.com 

351 Bowlding, Kyana Staff Coordinator  EXT.  107 (C)202-394-4808 Kbowlding@totalcare1.com 

* Bowman, Desirae Home Coordinator * (C) 202-412-5338 *Dbowman@totalcare1.com 

326 Boxley, Sarah Registered Nurse * (C) 301.219.2313 Sboxley@totalcare1.com 

353 Bradford, Janet Human Resources Generalist  EXT. 101 (O) 301-270-1113 Jbradford@totalcare1.com 

356 Bush, Sonya Administrative Officer  EXT. 123 (C) 240-486-9080 Sonyab@totalcare1.com 

128 Chukwu, Patrick Registered Nurse EXT. 128 (C) 202-730-6161 Pchukwu@totalcare1.com 

* Cooper, Courtney Home Coordinator * (C) 240-615-7481 *Ccooper@totalcare1.com 

* Daniels, Greg Operations Manager * (C) 301-898-6643 Gdaniels@totalcare1.com 

* Diggins, Jacqueline Transportation Services * (C) 202-820-2114 *Jdiggins@totalcare1.com 

352 Dorsey, Lawrence  Community Support Monitor EXT. 436 (C) 240-877-8908 Ldorsey@totalcare1.com 

341 Freeman, Charlene Community Services Monitor EXT. 111 (C) 202-394-4795 Cfreeman@totalcare1.com 

* Fortson, Michael  Home Coordinator * (C)202-820-2113 Mfortson@totalcare1.com 

* Garcon, Moise Operations Assistant  * (C) 240-475-9023 Mgarcon@totalcare1.com 

* Gomez, Marie Home Coordinator Superior  136 (C) 240-686-9545 *Mgomez@totalcare1.com 

345 HC Work Station Home Coordinators EXT. 136 (C) 301-270-1113 * 

334 Hill-Chase Trisha Quality Assurance Director EXT. 125 (C) 202-417-1903 Trishah@totalcare1.com 

342 Holman, Lanita Community Support Monitor EXT.115 (C) 240-535-3159 Lholman@totalcare1.com 

339 Housden, Madison Habilitation Specialist EXT. 440 (C) 240-615-7360 Mhousden@totalcare1.com 

340 Imeokparia, Anthony Director of DC Programs EXT.  109 (C) 202-644-3686 Anthonyi@totalcare1.com 



 

 

331 Johnson, Benjamyn Medical Records Manger  EXT. 110 (O) 301-270-1113 Bjohnson@totalcare1.com 

* Jordan, Lavenia Home Coordinator * (C) 240-559-4106 *Ljordam@totalcare1.com 

341 Johnson, Sabouna Habilitation Specialist  EXT. 112 (C) 202-820-2106 Sjohnson@totalcare1.com 

* Matthews, Vance Home Coordinator * (C) 202-820-2113 *Vmatthews@totalcare1.com 

339 Marshall, Sharkiyla  Community Support Monitor EXT. 104 (C) 202-394-4807 Smarshall@totalcare1.com 

347 Mayo, Dawn QIDP EXT. 121 (C) 240-559-6817 Dmayo@totalcare1.com 

347 McCullough, Nicole QIDP EXT. 103 (C) 240-495-9884 Nmccullough@totalcare1.com 

* North, Lisa Home Coordinator * (C) 202-855-0643 *Lnorth@totalcare1.com 

* Onipede, Christopher  Home Coordinator * (C)240-559-8520 *Conipede@totalcare1.com 

326 Olayinka, Josephine LPN EXT. 114 
(C) 301-379-3442 

(C) 240-401-8244 

Jolayinka@totalcare1.com 

* Roach, Addie Home Coordinator * (C) 202-820-2102 *Aroach@totalcare1.com 

* Rouse, Valarie Home Coordinator * (C) 202-820-2100 *Vrouse@totalcare1.com 

353  Salgado, Rosa HR Assistant EXT.  124 (O) 301-270-1113 Rsalgado@totalcare1.com 

* Scruggs, Jason IT Personnel * (C) 240-772-4741 Jscruggs@totalcare1.com 

331 Sherman, Mettie Medical Records Specialist EXT. 110 (O) 301-270-1113 Msherman@totalcare1.com 

332 Sims-Pinkney, Monica Incident Management Coordinator EXT.  106 (O) 301-270-1113 Msimspinkney@totalcare1.com 

333 Slade, Kimberly Training Specialist EXT.  127 (O) 301-270-1113 Kslade@totalcare1.com 

351 Smith, James  Habilitation Specialist (Jappalè) EXT.  129 (C) 240-413-8231 Jsmith@totalcare1.com 

326 Tanu, Morine LPN EXT. 105 (C)301-852-4445 Mtanu@totalcare1.com 

305 Thomas, Cynthia Receptionist  EXT. 120 (O) 301-270-1113 ReceptionistDC@totalcare1.com 

331 Thomas, Karina Medical Records Specialist EXT.  110 (O) 301-270-1113 Karthomas@totalcare1.com 

327 Thomas, Patricia Director of Nursing EXT.  118 
(C) 240-401-7368 

(C)301-814-9922 

Pthomas@totalcare1.com 

* Waller, Irene  Home Coordinator * (C)301-851-1295 Iwaller@totalcare1.com 

* Watkins, Martinae  
Home & Community Support 

Coordinator  
* (C)301-683-4326 

*Mwatkins@gmail.com 

346 Williams, Cheryl Director of Residential Services EXT.  119 (C) 240-401-1809 Cwilliams@totalcare1.com 

* Williams, Tracy Home Coordinator * (C) 202-855-0582 *Twilliams@totalcare1.com 

358 TCS, INC. Conference Room A EXT. 102 (O) 301.270.1113 * 

349 TCS, INC. Conference Room B * (O) 301.270.1113 * 

344 TCS, INC. Conference Room C EXT.  130 (O) 301-270-1113 * 

331 TCS, INC.  Conference Room D EXT.  122 (O) 301-270-1113 * 

329 TCS, INC. Conference Room E * (O) 301.270.1113 * 


